
Welcome to Faith
April 25, 2021

Prayer Requests

Join us next Sunday, May 2, 5pm at Faith East. If you would like to 
join the church, contact the church office (765.448.1986). 

Senior adults monthly fellowship - 10am, Wednesday, May 4 in the Senior Living Community clubhouse. There is no cost for this 
fellowship; instead, bring one can of vegetables to use in our “Hobo Stew.” Questions? Contact Alisha Vegter (765) 350-0919 or 
Roseanna Beecher (765) 337-1699.

Join us May 1 to hear Janet Aucoin teach about why we are here and 
how to find joy as we live out God’s design for our lives! You’ll leave 
with a better understanding for yourself and hope for the women 
around you. Bring your Bible! Please sign up online at faithlafayette.
org/women, at the table in the foyer, or contact Lorri Wiegand - 
lbwiegand@comcast.net.

Saturday, May 8, 7:00-8:45am, Men of Faith will be meeting in 
person at the Northend Community Center gym for a fellowship 
breakfast and time of teaching. Afterwards, Car Works will host an 
oil change event from 9am-noon. Cost per serviced vehicle will 
range from $25 and up depending on the vehicle and customer’s 
preference for oil quality. If you are interested in participating in 
the Car Works event either as a customer or as a service technician, 
please email Noah Hadley (nhadley@faithlafayette.org).Women’s Ministry

Church Family Night

Caleb’s Kin

Men of Faith

Your Pastors         

Faith Church East 8:00am

Johnny Kjaer - Student Ministries
jkjaer@faithlafayette.org
765.413.7927
Trey Garner - Children’s Ministries
tgarner@faithlafayette.org
765.237.2700

Faith Church East 9:30am

Dustin Folden - Adult Ministries
dfolden@faithlafayette.org
765.418.7271
Brent Aucoin - Soul Care
baucoin@faithlafayette.org
765.714.6866

Steve Viars - Senior Pastor
sviars@faithlafayette.org
765.237.7550

Faith Church East 11:00am

Rob Green - Counseling Ministries
rgreen@faithlafayette.org
765.413.0442
Greg Wetterlin - Restoration
gwetterlin@faithlafayette.org
720.331.1035

Faith Church West 9:30am

Josh Greiner - Faith West
jgreiner@faithlafayette.org
219.616.7745
Stefan Nitzschke - College Ministries
snitzschke@faithlafayette.org
765.409.2600

Faith Church West 11:00am

Aaron Birk - International Ministries
abirk@faithlafayette.org
765.586.6767

Faith Church North
Newton Peña - Hispanic Ministries
npena@faithlafayette.org
765.586.7203
Rod Hutton - Northend
rhutton@faithlafayette.org
402.972.5298
Bob Anderson - Northend
banderson@faithlafayette.org
847.873.4762
David Mora - Northend
dmora@faithlafayette.org
443.489.6331

Recent Surgeries 
Megan Zwolanek

Other Needs 
Nikki Lambeth’s father, Paul “Rafe” Refior 

http://lbwiegand@comcast.net
http://nhadley@faithlafayette.org


Enjoying Life in His Name
Wrestling with a Life-Giving Message

John 6:41-71

Acts 17:19-21, Acts 17:30-31, Acts 17:32, Acts 17:32-33, Acts 17:34 

4 wrong responses to the unique claims of the gospel 

I. Don’t Grumble About the Source of Our Savior – B e l i e v e  That He Is from Heaven – vv. 41-51

A. Jesus is the e t e r n a l  Son of God from heaven

John 6:41 

John 6:42 

John 6:50 - This is the bread which comes down out of heaven…

John 6:51 - I am the living bread that came down out of heaven…

John 1:46 - Nathanael said to him, “Can any good thing come out of Nazareth?” Philip said to him, “Come and 
see.” 

B. Salvation is a work i n i t i a t e d  by the Father

John 6:43-45 

John 6:45 

Isaiah 54:13 - All your sons will be taught of the Lord; and the well-being of your sons will be great. 

Psalm 119:89 - Forever, O Lord, Your word is settled in heaven. 

C. The eternal life He o f f e r s  has a heavenly source

John 6:51 

Psalm 105:40 - They asked, and He brought quail, and satisfied them with the bread of heaven. 

Galatians 2:20 

Colossians 3:1-4 

II. Don’t Argue About the Nature of Our Salvation – R e j o i c e  in Christ’s Sufficiency – vv. 52-58

John 6:52 - Then the Jews began to argue with one another, saying, “How can this man give us His flesh to eat?” 

A. Life in Christ is e t e r n a l

John 6:53-54 

John 6:53 - …you have no life in yourselves.

John 6:58 

B. Life in Christ is r e l i a b l e

John 6:55 - For My flesh is true food, and My blood is true drink. 

2 Timothy 3:7 - …always learning and never able to come to the knowledge of the truth. 

2 Timothy 3:16-17 

C. Life in Christ is s u s t a i n i n g

John 6:56-57 

III. Don’t Stumble Over the Difficulty of the Message – E x p e c t  the Spirit’s Work to Be Surprising – vv. 59-65

John 6:60 

A. Just because something is difficult does not mean you should not l i s t e n

B. We should a n t i c i p a t e  the work of the Holy Spirit to be different than that of our flesh

John 6:61-63 

C. The spiritual and life-giving words of our Savior are w o r t h y  of our belief and allegiance

John 6:63 - …the flesh profits nothing; the words that I have spoken to you are spirit and are life. 

IV. Don’t Withdraw and Walk With Him No More – J o i n  Those Whose Faith Has Persevered

John 6:66 - As a result of this many of His disciples withdrew and were not walking with Him anymore. 

A. Hearing the Word and refusing to believe is a d a n g e r o u s  condition

Hebrews 6:4-6 

B. Praise the Lord for those who, like the apostle Peter, a f f i r m e d  Christ’s teaching as the words of eternal life

John 6:67-68 


